## Solutionz Inc, Finalizes Stock Purchase of Judge Audio Visual Solutions, a Division of International <u>Technology Company, The Judge Group</u>

Acquisition of Judge Audio Visual Solutions expands Solutionz' position as a national leader in the design, deployment, and integration of A/V and unified communication systems.

**LOS ANGELES / PENNSYLVANIA – JUNE 3, 2019**: Solutionz, Inc. ("Solutionz"), a Fernandez Holdings ("FHI") portfolio company announces the purchase of Judge Audio Visual Solutions ("Judge A/V"), a division of The Judge Group. Solutionz, currently ranked the 7<sup>th</sup> largest A/V integrator in the United States by SCN Magazine, has a prominent presence in the Northeast with offices throughout the region. Judge Audio Visual Solutions will become part of the Solutionz Philadelphia office. The addition of Judge A/V and its talented team strengthens Solutionz' ability to design, build, and manage A/V deployments to current and future clients.

According to Jim Miner, President of Judge A/V, "We are extremely excited about the future. Joining the Solutionz team allows us to grow our A/V offerings, focus our technical expertise and offer a broader range of products and services to our customers." Jim will continue his executive leadership role as Vice President of the Solutionz Philadelphia office under Jill Armand, President Northeast.

"Judge Audio Visual Solutions is an incredible addition to the Solutionz team. Having seen the success that Judge A/V has enjoyed under Jim's leadership for more than a decade, we are thrilled to now leverage our combined strengths for our existing and future clients," said Armand.

Bill Warnick, Chief Executive Officer of Solutionz, Inc. added "This acquisition is the culmination of months of constructive 'courting' between our companies. I believe the synergies are there and I look forward to an immediate positive impact on our ability to continue delivering superior results to our customers throughout the Solutionz organization."

## About Solutionz, Inc:

Founded in 2001, Solutionz has been providing end-to-end A/V solutions backed by leading support services for commercial, SMB, education, healthcare and government organizations for over 18 years. Through a series of strategic acquisitions, Solutionz has a combined 102 years of experience and expanded the portfolio, geographic footprint, and partnerships. Solutionz offers a comprehensive portfolio of A/V integration, cloud services (Voice and Video as a Service), grant advocacy, 24x7 help desk support, and managed services. For more information please visit: <a href="https://www.solutionzinc.com">www.solutionzinc.com</a>

## About Judge Audio Visual Solutions:

Judge Audio Visual Solutions, a subsidiary of The Judge Group, specializes in the design, integration and delivery of audio-visual technology. Judge Audio Visual Solutions, which includes the Unified Communication and A/V Divisions has been providing network infrastructure, data center, managed services, construction technology planning and design, A/V collaborative solutions and more for nearly 15 years. For more information please visit: <a href="https://www.judgeav.com">www.judgeav.com</a>

## **About Fernandez Holdings:**

Fernandez Holdings, an investment company approaching \$1 billion, focuses on acquiring profitable middle market businesses with proven management teams, defensible market positions, and sustainable opportunities for growth. All investment capital is funded by its founder, Kirk Fernandez, and generated by its portfolio companies. FHI has no limited partners, which enables a long-term investment approach and making investment decisions without influence from an LP seeking a return of capital in a set time period. For more information visit: www.fernandezholdings.com